T "KL Deemed to be UNIVERSITY
' (Off Campus, Hyderabad) Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956
.,*

Campus: RVS NAGAR, Aziz nagar (PO), Moinabad Road, Hyderabad, R.R. Dist- 500075.

win AR

Ref: KLEF/KLH/NSS/EVENT/ 2024 Date: 14 /03 /2024

Report
Global Spirituality Mahotsav (GSM) 2024

Date of Event : 14-03-2024 to 17-3-2024

Time : 10:00 am -3:00 pm

Location of Event :Kanha Shanti Vanam.

NSS Officer - Dr. M. P. Mallesh

NSS UNITS' incharges - Dr.BodduChandrashekar
Dr.Venkat Raju Bojja

NSS Faculty incharges : Dr.Bhavanisushma
Dr.VenkataDeepthiThota
NSS Student Coordinators : G.VARUN
S.VARSHITHA
Y. KARTHIKEYAN
N.KASHIKA
G PRANATHI
MD.SHOEIB



KL Deemed to be UNIVERSITY
@ 'i (Off Campus, Hyderabad) Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956

Campus: RVS NAGAR, Aziz nagar (PO), Moinabad Road, Hyderabad, R.R. Dist- 500075.

eI

Ref: KLEF/KLH/NSS/EVENT/ 2024 Date: 14 /03 /2024

Report
Global Spirituality Mahotsav (GSM) 2024

Date of Event : 14-03-2024 to 17-3-2024
Time : 10:00 am -3:00 pm
Location of Event :Kanha Shanti Vanam.
NSS Officer - Dr. M. P. Mallesh

NSS UNITS' incharges - Dr.BodduChandrashekar

Dr.Venkat Raju Bojja
NSS Faculty incharges : Dr.Bhavanisushma
Dr.VenkataDeepthiThota
NSS Student Coordinators : G.VARUN
S.VARSHITHA
Y.KARTHIKEYAN
N.KASHIKA
G PRANATHI
MD.SHOEIB



Circular

‘@) <« I CAMPUS
RSV NAGAR, AZIZNAGAR(P))MOINABAD RAOD,HHYDERABAD

R.R DIST-500075
Orders of Principal, College of Engg. Dt. 15.03.23
Circular
Subject: Global Spiritual Mahostav at Kanha Shanhi Vanam- Reg.
fexk

The KLH NSS units are pleased to participate in Global Spiritual Mahostav at
Kanha Shanhi Vanam at . Kanha Shanhi Vanam, Shamsabad.

We warmly invite NSS volunteers to actively participate and contribute to this meaningful
program. Together, let us make a positive impact and support the mission of a better world

Your involvement is greatly valued!

Date: 15.03.23

Venue: Kanha Shanhi Vanam

‘dinator Principal

KLH-NSS UNITS College of Engineering

To:
Hard copy HODs, Deputy HODs, All research Scholars/CSE/ECE/H&S/FED

Mail to: All Associate Deans/ All HODS/All Committee Members/ Examination
Department/AO

Ce:

Teaching Staff
Non-Teaching Staff
Notice: Board



Event Overview

The Global Spirituality Mahotsav (GSM) 2024, a major international conference focused on
spirituality, consciousness, and social impact, took place from March 14th to 17th, 2024. The event
was hosted at the serene Kanha Shanti Vanam, the headquarters of the Heartfulness Institute, a global
organization dedicated to promoting heart-centered living and meditation.

The GSM 2024 was a collaborative effort between the Ministry of Culture, Government of India, and
the Heartfulness Institute. The event drew a diverse audience, including spiritual leaders from various
faiths, yoga and meditation practitioners, holistic wellness experts, academics, and individuals
interested in exploring the deeper dimensions of life.

Thematic Focus:
The GSM 2024 delved into a range of thought-provoking themes, including:

o The Unity of Spiritual Traditions: Exploring the common threads that connect diverse
spiritual paths and practices.

«  The Evolution of Consciousness: Examining how human consciousness is evolving and its
implications for individual and collective well-being.

¢ Social Harmony and Sustainable Development: Investigating the role of spirituality in
fostering peace, compassion, and environmental sustainability.

KILII NSS Units' Contribution

The student volunteers from the KLH NSS (National Service Scheme) units played an instrumental
role in the successful execution of the GSM 2024. Their participation, in collaboration with the Red
Cross, encompassed two key areas:

I. Food Service:

e The KLH NSS volunteers formed an integral part of the food service team, working diligently
to ensure that all attendees were well-fed throughout the four-day event.

e Their responsibilities included preparing and serving meals, managing food distribution
points, and maintaining hygiene and cleanliness in the dining areas.

« The volunteers' dedication and efficiency ensured a smooth and enjoyable dining experience
for everyone present.

]

Guidance and Support:

e The KL NSS volunteers also served as guides and support personnel, assisting attendees in
navigating the sprawling conference venue.

o They provided directions, answered queries, and offered assistance with registration,
accommodation, and other logistical matters.

e Their warm hospitality and willingness to help contributed significantly to the overall positive
atmosphere of the event.



Impact and Learning Outcomes

The GSM 2024 provided a unique platform for the KLH NSS student volunteers to engage with
diverse perspectives, learn new skills, and contribute to a meaningful cause. The experience enriched
them in several ways:

e Exposure to diverse spiritual traditions: The volunteers had the opportunity to interact with
spiritual leaders and practitioners from various backgrounds, gaining insights into different
spiritual philosophies and practices.

« Development of practical skills: The volunteers honed their organizational, communication,
and interpersonal skills through their involvement in food service and guidance activities.

o Understanding of social responsibility: The GSM 2024's focus on social harmony and
sustainable development instilled in the volunteers a deeper sense of responsibility towards
society and the environment.

e Personal growth and self-reflection: The exposure to spiritual teachings and practices
encouraged the volunteers to reflect on their own values, beliefs, and aspirations.

Conclusion

The participation of the KLH NSS units in the GSM 2024 was a resounding success. The student
volunteers demonstrated exceptional commitment. enthusiasm. and a spirit of service. Their
contribution not only enriched the conference experience for the attendees but also fostered their
personal growth and understanding of spirituality, social responsibility, and the importance ol selfless
service.



Poster

wregfa e
j MINISTRY OF
CULTURE

h(’:afr( "i i u-‘ﬁh’

ity

GLOBAL SPIRITUALITY MAHOTSAV
(nner 'oace to World Peace

You're cordially invited
to

GLOBAL SPIRITUALITY MAHOTSAV
Inner Peace to World Peace

organized by the Ministry of Culture, G vernment of India,
mnd convened by Heartfulness.

MARCH 14 t0 17, 2024

K anha Shanti Vanam
World Headquarters of Heartfulness, Hyderabad, India
' {The World's Largest Meditation Center)

Join us for an enlightening experience (s we cxp lore the
evolution of consciousness, its tnpact on socigl harmony
and sustainable development, and reimagine a new
trujectory for our global existence.

100+ 300+ 1 Million+

Countries Organizations Participants’

We look forward to your presence at this histaric cvent.

@ @ hfnh/gsm

sa-ff

@ %

fUulness.org

* Onsite and online prsticipants

SR



Gallery
;\\‘ _ TOE

N\

- -r.vafi'-I'O' 2y
i
_________

--Il-l »,
=

POCO Fd I._ bghTH



e i.-l‘l.‘-ﬂﬂ.ﬂn!‘....-n -

b ]
1 |' : n GPS Map Camera

Rangareddy,TG Indla
Nandigama, Hangareddy, 50932576, India
Lat17.183534, Long 78.221965
03/15/2024 11:10 AM GMT +05:30

|l Mot @ Captured by GPS Map Camera




_ o) ,

. Rangareddy,TG,India
W § Nandigama, Rangareddy, 509325, TG, India
= 7 Lat17.183524, Long 78.221966

"*!’ D3/15/2024 11:09 AM GMT+05:30
W hiote : Coplured by GPS Map Camera




K. Himateja Reddy

T varshitha Reddy

Manish Kadem

K. VARSHITHA
AthemNikhitha

G Aparna

SahithiMekala
SravanthiMekala

BOYID! HARSHITHA
B.BhanuBrisha Roy
MH.SindhuHasini
O.MULYA SREE VAISHNAVI
Sai Sanju

Sravya

Kavyanjali

Lahari

DOMA MANUDEEP REDDY
Nihaan

G.VARUN SHARMA
NIHAAN

DOMA MANUDEEP REDDY
T.Rithik Kumar Reddy

K RAM KARTHIKEYA
Shreyas Reddy

Y karthikeyanreddy
Pareekshith

SravanthiMekala

BOYIDI HARSHITHA

K. VARSHITHA

G HARINIVAS

Geetha Raj Chinnamsetty
Aditya Mangala

SIDDOJI SATYASENA
dheerajkotla

K. Venugopal

SunandaBandi
SahithiMekala
O.MULYA SREE VAISHNAVI
T. Aditya

P. Varuni

Kashika

Ajay John Paul.K
Mohammad shoeib mutayyeb
B.Manideep Reddy
SiraVarshitha
HEMANTH SAI GATTAMANENI
Sai Sanju
JAGGAVARAPU AKHIL SAI REDDY
Varshitha Reddy

BATTULA RITISH
JAGGAVARAPU AKHIL SAI REDDY
NIHAAN

Maddulasravya

2210520088
2310030254
2310030030
2310030156
2310030361
2310030362
2310030063
2310030064
2310030067
2310030381
2310030370
2310030061
2310040028
2310040032
2310040033
2310040036
2310030201
2310030204
2310030200
2310030204
2310030201
2310030209
2310080024
2310030068
2310030359
2310030093
2310030064
2310030067
2310030156
2310030298
2310030238
2310030134
2310030132
2310030444
2310030205
2310030031
2310030063
2310030061
2310040014
2310030228
2310030036
2310030202
2310030153
2310030259
2310030226
2310080005
2310040028
2310080022
2310030254
2310030373
2310080022
2310030204
2310040032

CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
ECE
ECE
ECE
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE
ECE
CSE
CSE
Al DS
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
ECE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
Al DS
ECE
Al DS
CSE
CSE
Al DS
CSE
ECE



..



