TANGS BLAN

KL Deemed to be UNIVERSITY

(Off Campus, Hyderabad) Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956





Ref: KLEF/KLH/NSS/EVENT/ 2024

Date: 14/03/2024

Report

Global Spirituality Mahotsav (GSM) 2024

Date of Event

: 14-03-2024 to 17-3-2024

Time

: 10:00 am -3:00 pm

Location of Event

:Kanha Shanti Vanam.

NSS Officer

- Dr. M. P. Mallesh

NSS UNITS' incharges

- Dr.BodduChandrashekar

Dr. Venkat Raju Bojja

NSS Faculty incharges

: Dr.Bhavanisushma

Dr. Venkata Deepthi Thota

NSS Student Coordinators: G.VARUN

G. VARON

S.VARSHITHA

Y.KARTHIKEYAN

N.KASHIKA

G PRANATHI

MD.SHOEIB

KL Deemed to be UNIVERSITY

(Off Campus, Hyderabad) Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956





Ref: KLEF/KLH/NSS/EVENT/ 2024

Date: 14/03/2024

Report

Global Spirituality Mahotsav (GSM) 2024

Date of Event

: 14-03-2024 to 17-3-2024

Time

: 10:00 am -3:00 pm

Location of Event

:Kanha Shanti Vanam.

NSS Officer

- Dr. M. P. Mallesh

NSS UNITS' incharges

- Dr.BodduChandrashekar

Dr. Venkat Raju Bojja

NSS Faculty incharges

: Dr.Bhavanisushma

Dr. Venkata Deepthi Thota

NSS Student Coordinators: G.VARUN

S.VARSHITHA

Y.KARTHIKEYAN

N.KASHIKA

G PRANATHI

MD.SHOEIB



CAMPUS RSV NAGAR, AZIZNAGAR(P))MOINABAD RAOD,HHYDERABAD R.R DIST-500075

Orders of Principal, College of Engg. Dt. 15.03.23

Circular

Subject: Global Spiritual Mahostav at Kanha Shanhi Vanam-Reg.

The KLH NSS units are pleased to participate in Global Spiritual Mahostav at Kanha Shanhi Vanam at . Kanha Shanhi Vanam, Shamsabad.

We warmly invite NSS volunteers to actively participate and contribute to this meaningful program. Together, let us make a positive impact and support the mission of a better world

Your involvement is greatly valued!

Date: 15.03.23

Venue: Kanha Shanhi Vanam

KLH-NSS UNITS

Principal

College of Engineering

Dr. A. Rama Krishna PRINCIPAL

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University) off Campus Aziz Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana-500075

To:

Hard copy HODs, Deputy HODs, All research Scholars/CSE/ECE/H&S/FED

Mail to: All Associate Deans/ All HODS/All Committee Members/ Examination Department/AO

Cc:

Teaching Staff
Non-Teaching Staff
Notice: Board

Event Overview

The Global Spirituality Mahotsav (GSM) 2024, a major international conference focused on spirituality, consciousness, and social impact, took place from March 14th to 17th, 2024. The event was hosted at the serene Kanha Shanti Vanam, the headquarters of the Heartfulness Institute, a global organization dedicated to promoting heart-centered living and meditation.

The GSM 2024 was a collaborative effort between the Ministry of Culture, Government of India, and the Heartfulness Institute. The event drew a diverse audience, including spiritual leaders from various faiths, yoga and meditation practitioners, holistic wellness experts, academics, and individuals interested in exploring the deeper dimensions of life.

Thematic Focus:

The GSM 2024 delved into a range of thought-provoking themes, including:

- The Unity of Spiritual Traditions: Exploring the common threads that connect diverse spiritual paths and practices.
- The Evolution of Consciousness: Examining how human consciousness is evolving and its implications for individual and collective well-being.
- Social Harmony and Sustainable Development: Investigating the role of spirituality in fostering peace, compassion, and environmental sustainability.

KLH NSS Units' Contribution

The student volunteers from the KLH NSS (National Service Scheme) units played an instrumental role in the successful execution of the GSM 2024. Their participation, in collaboration with the Red Cross, encompassed two key areas:

1. Food Service:

- The KLH NSS volunteers formed an integral part of the food service team, working diligently to ensure that all attendees were well-fed throughout the four-day event.
- Their responsibilities included preparing and serving meals, managing food distribution points, and maintaining hygiene and cleanliness in the dining areas.
- The volunteers' dedication and efficiency ensured a smooth and enjoyable dining experience for everyone present.

2. Guidance and Support:

- The KLH NSS volunteers also served as guides and support personnel, assisting attendees in navigating the sprawling conference venue.
- They provided directions, answered queries, and offered assistance with registration, accommodation, and other logistical matters.
- Their warm hospitality and willingness to help contributed significantly to the overall positive atmosphere of the event.

Impact and Learning Outcomes

The GSM 2024 provided a unique platform for the KLH NSS student volunteers to engage with diverse perspectives, learn new skills, and contribute to a meaningful cause. The experience enriched them in several ways:

- Exposure to diverse spiritual traditions: The volunteers had the opportunity to interact with spiritual leaders and practitioners from various backgrounds, gaining insights into different spiritual philosophies and practices.
- Development of practical skills: The volunteers honed their organizational, communication, and interpersonal skills through their involvement in food service and guidance activities.
- Understanding of social responsibility: The GSM 2024's focus on social harmony and sustainable development instilled in the volunteers a deeper sense of responsibility towards society and the environment.
- Personal growth and self-reflection: The exposure to spiritual teachings and practices encouraged the volunteers to reflect on their own values, beliefs, and aspirations.

Conclusion

The participation of the KLH NSS units in the GSM 2024 was a resounding success. The student volunteers demonstrated exceptional commitment, enthusiasm, and a spirit of service. Their contribution not only enriched the conference experience for the attendees but also fostered their personal growth and understanding of spirituality, social responsibility, and the importance of selfless service.





heartfulness

GLOBAL SPIRITUALITY MAHOTSAV Inner Peace to World Peace

You're cordially invited

to

GLOBAL SPIRITUALITY MAHOTSAV

Inner Peace to World Peace

organized by the Ministry of Culture. Government of India, and convened by Heartfulness.

MARCH 14 to 17, 2024

Kanha Shanti Vanam

World Headquarters of Heartfulness, Hyderabad, India (The World's Largest Meditation Center)

Join us for an enlightening experience as we explore the evolution of consciousness, its impact on social harmony and sustainable development, and reimagine a new trajectory for our global existence.

100+

 $300 \pm$

1 Million+

Countries

Organizations

Participants'

We look forward to your presence at this historic event.



hfn.li/gsm

gsm@heartfulness.org www.globalspiritualitymahotsav.org







		005
K. Himateja Reddy	2210520088	CSE
T varshitha Reddy	2310030254	CSE
Manish Kadem	2310030030	CSE
K. VARSHITHA	2310030156	CSE
AthemNikhitha	2310030361	CSE
G Aparna	2310030362	CSE
SahithiMekala	2310030063	CSE
SravanthiMekala	2310030064	CSE
BOYIDI HARSHITHA	2310030067	CSE
B.BhanuBrisha Roy	2310030381	CSE
MH.SindhuHasini	2310030370	CSE
O.MULYA SREE VAISHNAVI	2310030061	CSE
Sai Sanju	2310040028	ECE
	2310040032	ECE
Sravya	2310040033	ECE
Kavyanjali	2310040036	ECE
Lahari DOMA MANUDEEP REDDY	2310030201	CSE
	2310030204	CSE
Nihaan	2310030200	CSE
G.VARUN SHARMA	2310030204	ECE
NIHAAN	2310030201	CSE
DOMA MANUDEEP REDDY	2310030207	CSE
T Rithik Kumar Reddy	2310080024	AI DS
K RAM KARTHIKEYA	2310030024	CSE
Shreyas Reddy	2310030000	CSE
Y karthikeyanreddy		CSE
Pareekshith	2310030093	CSE
SravanthiMekala	2310030064	CSE
BOYIDI HARSHITHA	2310030067	CSE
K. VARSHITHA	2310030156	CSE
G HARINIVAS	2310030298	CSE
Geetha Raj Chinnamsetty	2310030238	CSE
Aditya Mangala	2310030134	CSE
SIDDOJI SATYASENA	2310030132	
dheerajkotla	2310030444	CSE
K. Venugopal	2310030205	CSE
SunandaBandi	2310030031	CSE
SahithiMekala	2310030063	CSE
O.MULYA SREE VAISHNAVI	2310030061	CSE
T. Aditya	2310040014	ECE
P. Varuni	2310030228	CSE
Kashika	2310030036	CSE
Ajay John Paul.K	2310030202	CSE
Mohammad shoeib mutayyeb	2310030153	CSE
B.Manideep Reddy	2310030259	CSE
SiraVarshitha	2310030226	CSE
HEMANTH SAI GATTAMANENI	2310080005	AI DS
Sai Sanju	2310040028	ECE
JAGGAVARAPU AKHIL SAI REDDY	2310080022	AI DS
	2310030254	CSE
Varshitha Reddy BATTULA RITISH	2310030373	CSE
JAGGAVARAPU AKHIL SAI REDDY	2310080022	AI DS
	2310030204	CSE
NIHAAN	2310040032	ECE
Maddulasravya	201001000	

Olever

